Investor Communications E-Consent Form

ARES REAL ESTATE EXCHANGE Effective December 2023



1.0	Current Subscriber Information — Please provide information Ares Diversified Real Estate Exchange (ADREX)		Ares Industrial Real Estate Exchange (AIREX)	
	Property/Portfolio Name:		Property/Portfolio Name:	
	AREIT Operating Partnership LP (AREITOP)		Ares Industrial REIT Operating Partnership LP (AIREITOP)	
	 □ AREITOP - D Share Class □ AREITOP - I Share Class □ AREITOP - S Share Class □ AREITOP - T Share Class □ AREITOP - E Share Class 		□ AIREITOP - D Share Class□ AIREITOP - I Share Class□ AIREITOP - T Share Class	
 Cu	rrent Registration Name		AREX Account Number	
2.1	2. Electronic Consent			
Instead of receiving paper copies of Investor Communications related to your investment in a program(s) sponsored by Ares Wealth Management Solutions, you may elect to receive these documents electronically. Investor Communications include documents such as closing and transaction documents, tax documents, annual reports, statement notifications (including your account specific information), and other communications and reports. Going paperless is easy, convenient, reduces printing and mailing costs and conserves natural resources.				
Please call Ares Wealth Management Solutions Shareholder Operations at 720.928.3353 with any questions you may have. Please make your selection below:				
□ I consent to electronic delivery of Investor Communications at the below email address:				
Investor Email				
	☐ I do <u>NOT</u> consent to electronic delivery of Investor Communications			
pro	By consenting to electronically receive investor communications, including your account-specific information, you authorize said program(s) to either (i) email investor communications to you directly or (ii) make them available on our website and notify you by email when and where such documents are available.			
ma ma wil	ur consent to electronic delivery will be on an unlimited durati- iterials unless (i) specifically requested, (ii) you inform us in wri- iterials is prohibited or (iv) we, in sole discretion, elect to send p I be responsible for your customary internet service charges a these materials.	ting pape	that you revoke your consent, (iii) the delivery of electronic	
3. 9	Signatures			
Sig	nature Date			
Sig	nature Date			
Sig	nature Date			
	Not a Deposit Not FDIC Insured Not Guaranteed by the Bank	May	y Lose Value Not Insured by any Federal Government Agency	

Ares Real Estate Exchange Contact Information:

Phone: 720.928.3353 Website: areswms.com Email: AREXClientServices@aresmgmt.com Fax: 303.845.9849